<u></u>	RECC RECC (Rev. 10/02) 1035	2-2008 TU.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
ТО	D: Mail Stop Assignments, Director, U.S. Patent & Traden Please record the attached original document(s) or	nark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 copy(ies).					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
- 0 MC 03/	dreas KLING – 03/13/2008; Wilfried HORNBERGER 03/13/2008; Helmut MACK – 04/01/2008; Achim DELLER – 04/19/2008; Volker NIMMRICH – /13/2008; Dietmar SEEMANN – 03/14/2008; Wilfried JBISCH – 03/02/2008	Name: Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Street Address: Max-Planck-Ring 2 City: Wiesbaden Country: Germany Zip: 65205					
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) address(es) attached?					
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
X	Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement 🗆 Change of Name						
	Other:						
4. A .	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):					
4. A .	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):					
4. A .	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 072,065 Filed February 22, 2008	B. Patent Number(s):					
4. A. 12/	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 7072,065 Filed February 22, 2008 Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street	 B. Patent Number(s): ed: □ Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 					
4. A. 12/	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): '072,065 Filed February 22, 2008 Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800	 B. Patent Number(s): ed: □ Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 					
4. A. 12/	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 7072,065 Filed February 22, 2008 Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	 B. Patent Number(s): ed: □ Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-0785 					
4. A. 12/	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 7072,065 Filed February 22, 2008 Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	 B. Patent Number(s): ed: □ Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-0785 					

Complete to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

T.

r

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: Mail Stop Assignments, Director, U.S. Patent & Traden Please record the attached original document(s) or	nark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 copy(ies).				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Andreas KLING – 03/13/2008; Wilfried HORNBERGER – 03/13/2008; Helmut MACK – 04/01/2008; Achim MOELLER – 04/19/2008; Volker NIMMRICH – 03/13/2008; Dietmar SEEMANN – 03/14/2008; Wilfried LUBISCH – 03/02/2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1				
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/072,065 Filed February 22, 2008 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent Number(s):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-0785 				
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE				
9. SIGNATURE					
Martin L. Katz Mame of Person Signing	May 20, 2008 Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachment, and documents: 4				

ABB10010P02561US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andreas KLING; Wilfried HORNBERGER; Helmut MACK; Achim MOELLER; Volker NIMMRICH; Dietmar SEEMANN; Wilfried LUBISCH; hereinafter called the "Assignor" have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Carboxamide Compounds and Their Use as Calpain Inhibitors" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 12/012,045 and was filed on February 72, 2005.

WHEREAS. Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Max-Planck-Ring 2, 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interesting and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and else where in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and Assignor's legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of the Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 13.3.0

Andreas KLING

DATED:	13.3.08				
DATED:	01.07.08				
DATED:	19.4.08				
DATED: _	13.03.08				
DATED: 1.3.2008					
DATED:					

ABB10010P02561US Wilfried HORNBERGER unt ter c Helmut MACK M 9 Achim MOELLER Volker NIMMRICH Semann MON Dietmar SEEMANN

Wilfried LUBISCH

ABB10010P02561US

D	AT	ΈD	;			 	

DATED: _____

DATED: _____

DATED: _____

DATED: _____

DATED: <u>3/02/2008</u>

Wilfried HORNBERGER

Helmut MACK

Achim MOELLER

Volker NIMMRICH

Dietmar SEEMANN Wilfried LUBISCH

PATENT REEL: 021042 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 05/27/2008